damages owed to COUNTY due to a breach of this Agreement by CONTRACTOR. 

4. COMPENSATION: 

A. Maximum Amount Payable.  The maximum amount payable by COUNTY for any and all 
services provided, and costs and expenses incurred, pursuant to the terms and conditions of 
this Agreement is Seven Hundred Eleven Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars 
($711,750.00).  In no event shall the maximum amount paid under this Agreement exceed 
Two Hundred Eighty-Four Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars ($284,700.00) for fiscal year 
2024-2025, and Four Hundred Twenty-Seven Thousand Fifty Dollars ($427,050.00) for fiscal 
year 2025-2026.  CONTRACTOR hereby agrees to perform any and all services required by 
this Agreement for an amount not to exceed such maximum dollar amount.  However, if local, 
state or federal funding or allowance rates are reduced or eliminated, COUNTY may, by

[...]

pursuant to the terms and conditions of this Agreement in times of crisis. 

EXHIBIT B 
SCHEDULE OF RATES 
Willow Glen Care Center 

For Fiscal Years 2024-2025 through 2025-2026 

1. SPECIALTY MENTAL HEALTH SERVICE RATES: 

COUNTY shall compensate CONTRACTOR at the flat daily rate of Five Hundred Eighty-Five 
Dollars (585.00) per day for any and all specialty mental health services provided pursuant to the 
terms and conditions of this Agreement. 

2. RATE CHANGES: 

CONTRACTOR shall submit written requests for rate changes to COUNTY, as necessary, with a 
frequency of not more than one (1) time per fiscal year.